

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR :: DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY :: DIBRUGARH

Ref. No. DU/DR-A/6-1/15/226

Dated: 26.03.2015

NOTIFICATION

As approved by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University, the following provisions have been created in respect of the Question Paper Setting and Evaluation of the Paper- **Quantitative Techniques** (Paper 20100) of the BBA Programme of the University:

- 1. There shall be internal option questions for every unit of the course **20100**: **Quantitative Techniques**, of which one on theory and one on practical based on that particular unit.
- 2. Step marking shall be ensured for **Quantitative Techniques paper** (**paper 20100**) of the BBA 2nd Semester Programme.

The above shall come into immediate effect.

Issued with due approval.

Sd/-B.C. Borah Deputy Registrar (Academic), Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor, D.U. for favour of information.
- 2. The Registrar, D.U. for favour of information.
- 3. The Dean, School of Commerce and Management Science, Dibrugarh University for favour of information and necessary action.
- 4. The Controller of Examinations, DU, for favour of information and necessary action.
- 5. The Director, Centre for Management Studies, Dibrugarh University for favour of information and necessary action.
- 6. The Deputy Controller of Examinations (A & C), DU, for favour of information and necessary action.
- 7. The Principals/ Registrars/ Directors of the colleges/ institutes conducting BBA Programme under Dibrugarh University for information and necessary action.
- 8. The Academic Officer, D.U. for favour of information.
- 9. Sri Gunadeep Chetia, Assistant Professor, Centre for Computer Studies, Dibrugarh University for kind information and with a request to upload the Notification in the University website.
- 10. File

Sd/-B.C. Borah Deputy Registrar (Academic), Dibrugarh University